To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should leave the defence of our country up to the United States.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
221 126 94 1 100 75 46 10 46 81 84 40 96 45 39
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 27% 18% 20% 36% 21% 12% 25% 24% 20% 23% 38% 29% 18% 12%
B ** EF F * MN MN
61 39 22 - 24 25 12 5 15 21 21 11 28 11 11
Strongly agree 6% 9% 4% - 9% 7% 3% 11% 8% 5% 6% 10% 9% 4% 4%
B *x F F * MN N
160 87 72 1 75 50 33 6 31 60 63 29 68 34 28
Somewhat agree 16% 19% 13% 20% 28% 14% 9% 14% 16% 15% 17% 28% 21% 13% 9%
B ** EF F * MN MN
779 336 439 4 174 287 319 29 144 332 275 65 231 207 276
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 78% 73% 82% 80% 64% 79% 88% 75% 76% 80% 77% 62% 71% 82% 88%
A *x D DE * KL KL
352 144 208 1 81 140 132 13 65 134 141 26 116 101 110
Somewhat disagree 35% 31% 39% 16% 29% 39% 36% 34% 34% 32% 39% 25% 35% 40% 35%
A ** D * K
427 192 231 3 93 147 187 16 79 198 134 38 116 106 167
Strongly disagree 43% 42% 43% 64% 34% 41% 51% 40% 42% 48% 37% 37% 35% 42% 53%
*x DE * J KLM
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should increase its military funding to ensure its ability to protect Canadian territory and sovereignty.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
747 350 394 2 187 256 303 35 150 302 259 69 220 190 266
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 76% 74% 36% 68% 71% 83% 90% 79% 73% 72% 66% 67% 76% 84%
*k DE 1)* L KLM
267 136 127 2 56 81 128 17 65 104 79 21 67 60 117
Strongly agree 27% 29% 24% 36% 20% 22% 35% 43% 34% 25% 22% 20% 20% 24% 37%
B *x DE 1J* 1) KLM
480 214 267 - 131 174 176 19 84 198 180 48 153 131 149
Somewhat agree 48% 46% 50% - 48% 48% 48% 47% 45% 48% 50% 46% 47% 52% 47%
* 3k *
253 112 139 3 87 106 61 4 40 111 100 36 107 62 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 24% 26% 64% 32% 29% 17% 10% 21% 27% 28% 34% 33% 24% 16%
ok F F * G G N MN N
203 83 119 2 63 93 48 3 31 95 75 24 89 51 39
Somewhat disagree 20% 18% 22% 31% 23% 26% 13% 8% 16% 23% 21% 23% 27% 20% 12%
ok F F * G N N N
50 28 20 2 24 14 13 1 9 15 25 12 18 11 10
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 33% 9% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 7% 11% 5% 4% 3%
*x EF * MN
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Russia’s invasion of Ukraine makes me more concerned about defending Canada than before.

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
709 309 397 4 176 246 287 29 142 300 239 69 204 176 260
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 67% 74% 69% 64% 68% 79% 72% 75% 73% 67% 66% 62% 70% 82%
A *E DE * J KLM
246 114 131 1 59 71 116 11 53 104 80 26 58 55 108
Strongly agree 25% 25% 25% 16% 22% 20% 32% 27% 28% 25% 22% 25% 18% 22% 34%
ok DE * LM
464 195 265 3 117 175 171 18 89 197 159 43 147 121 152
Somewhat agree 46% 42% 50% 53% 43% 48% 47% 45% 47% 48% 44% 41% 45% 48% 48%
A % %k *
291 153 136 2 98 116 77 11 48 112 120 36 123 76 56
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 33% 26% 31% 36% 32% 21% 28% 25% 27% 33% 34% 38% 30% 18%
B *x F F * H N N N
216 111 105 2 68 89 61 6 36 83 92 23 93 59 42
Somewhat disagree 22% 24% 20% 31% 25% 25% 17% 15% 19% 20% 26% 22% 28% 23% 13%
*E F F * N N N
75 42 31 - 30 27 16 5 12 30 27 13 30 17 14
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 6% - 11% 7% 5% 12% 6% 7% 8% 12% 9% 7% 4%
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - China’s recent actions in the Taiwan Strait make me more concerned about defending Canada than before.
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answer
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C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
694 319 371 3 160 245 289 27 138 290 238 60 207 172 253
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 69% 70% 53% 58% 68% 79% 69% 73% 70% 66% 58% 63% 68% 80%
*E D DE * KLM
201 101 100 1 33 67 102 8 43 85 66 12 50 46 94
Strongly agree 20% 22% 19% 16% 12% 19% 28% 20% 23% 21% 18% 12% 15% 18% 30%
ok D DE * KLM
493 218 271 2 127 178 187 19 94 205 172 48 157 127 159
Somewhat agree 49% 47% 51% 36% 46% 49% 51% 49% 50% 50% 48% 46% 48% 50% 51%
* %k *
306 143 162 3 114 117 76 12 52 123 120 44 120 80 62
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 31% 30% 47% 42% 32% 21% 31% 27% 30% 34% 42% 37% 32% 20%
*E EF F * N N N
251 113 139 2 92 97 63 9 42 104 98 38 101 64 51
Somewhat disagree 25% 24% 26% 31% 34% 27% 17% 23% 22% 25% 27% 36% 31% 25% 16%
*E F F * MN N N
54 30 23 1 21 19 13 3 10 18 22 7 19 16 12
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 16% 8% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4%
* %k F *
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s interests abroad.

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
499 223 276 3 184 193 124 20 95 191 194 74 205 123 99
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 48% 52% 49% 67% 53% 34% 51% 50% 46% 54% 71% 62% 49% 31%
*E EF F * | MN MN N
101 50 52 - 45 38 20 9 18 34 42 17 42 26 17
Strongly agree 10% 11% 10% - 16% 10% 5% 22% 9% 8% 12% 16% 13% 10% 5%
ok EF F HI* N N N
398 173 223 3 139 155 104 11 78 157 153 57 162 98 82
Somewhat agree 40% 37% 42% 49% 51% 43% 29% 29% 41% 38% 43% 55% 49% 39% 26%
*k EF F * MN MN N
501 239 257 3 90 169 241 19 94 222 164 30 123 129 217
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 52% 48% 51% 33% 47% 66% 49% 50% 54% 46% 29% 38% 51% 69%
*x D DE * J KL KLM
357 147 209 - 74 120 163 13 66 154 123 25 99 88 144
Somewhat disagree 36% 32% 39% - 27% 33% 45% 32% 35% 37% 34% 24% 30% 35% 46%
A *E DE * K KLM
145 93 48 3 16 49 78 6 28 67 42 5 24 41 73
Strongly disagree 14% 20% 9% 51% 6% 14% 21% 16% 15% 16% 12% 5% 7% 16% 23%
B ok D DE * KL KLM
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s interests at home.

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
512 221 290 3 184 203 128 23 102 195 194 73 207 126 108
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 48% 54% 64% 67% 56% 35% 58% 54% 47% 54% 70% 63% 50% 34%
A *E EF F * MN MN N
105 49 55 2 54 34 18 4 20 38 44 21 48 22 16
Strongly agree 10% 11% 10% 33% 20% 9% 5% 10% 11% 9% 12% 20% 14% 9% 5%
ok EF F * MN MN
407 172 235 2 129 169 109 19 82 157 150 52 159 105 92
Somewhat agree 41% 37% 44% 31% 47% 47% 30% 48% 43% 38% 42% 50% 49% 42% 29%
A *E F F * N N N
488 241 243 2 90 159 237 16 87 218 165 31 121 126 208
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 52% 46% 36% 33% 44% 65% 42% 46% 53% 46% 30% 37% 50% 66%
B *E D DE * KL KLM
341 154 186 - 70 114 156 10 62 141 127 25 93 88 135
Somewhat disagree 34% 33% 35% - 26% 31% 43% 24% 33% 34% 35% 24% 28% 35% 43%
*E DE * K KL
147 87 57 2 20 45 81 7 25 77 37 7 28 38 73
Strongly disagree 15% 19% 11% 36% 7% 12% 22% 17% 13% 19% 10% 6% 9% 15% 23%
B ok D DE * J KL KLM
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should increase its military funding so that it can contribute to global peace and stability.
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A B D E F G H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
712 333 375 4 172 253 288 29 148 296 239 61 211 187 253
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 72% 70% 67% 63% 70% 79% 75% 78% 72% 67% 58% 64% 74% 80%
*E DE * J KL KL
224 112 113 1 56 68 102 10 51 102 63 18 65 50 94
Strongly agree 22% 24% 21% 16% 20% 19% 28% 27% 27% 25% 17% 17% 20% 20% 30%
ok DE * J J KLM
488 221 262 3 116 185 185 19 97 194 177 43 146 138 159
Somewhat agree 49% 48% 49% 51% 42% 51% 51% 48% 51% 47% 49% 41% 45% 55% 50%
*E D D * KL
288 129 157 2 102 109 77 10 42 117 119 44 117 65 62
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 28% 30% 33% 37% 30% 21% 25% 22% 28% 33% 42% 36% 26% 20%
*E F F * H MN MN
230 100 130 - 77 90 63 9 38 94 88 33 94 53 50
Somewhat disagree 23% 22% 24% - 28% 25% 17% 23% 20% 23% 25% 31% 29% 21% 16%
*E F F * MN MN
58 29 27 2 25 19 14 1 4 22 31 11 22 12 13
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% 33% 9% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 9% 11% 7% 5% 4%
ok EF * H MN
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada’s military should monitor all who sail through the North West Passage
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C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
832 388 441 3 203 301 328 35 152 347 298 75 253 218 285
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 84% 83% 53% 74% 83% 90% 88% 80% 84% 83% 71% 77% 87% 90%
*E D DE * KL KL
280 151 127 1 56 96 127 12 60 116 92 26 68 71 115
Strongly agree 28% 33% 24% 16% 21% 27% 35% 31% 32% 28% 26% 25% 21% 28% 36%
B ok DE * L KLM
552 236 314 2 147 204 201 22 92 231 207 49 185 148 171
Somewhat agree 55% 51% 59% 36% 54% 57% 55% 57% 49% 56% 58% 47% 56% 59% 54%
168 74 92 3 71 61 36 5 37 66 60 30 74 34 30
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 16% 17% 47% 26% 17% 10% 12% 20% 16% 17% 29% 23% 13% 10%
*E EF F * MN MN
139 58 80 2 59 48 33 2 30 59 49 25 62 26 27
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 15% 33% 22% 13% 9% 5% 16% 14% 14% 24% 19% 10% 8%
*E EF * MN MN
29 16 11 1 12 13 4 3 8 7 11 5 12 8 4
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 14% 4% 4% 1% 8% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1%
ok F F I* N N
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should acquire nuclear-powered submarines to defend the arctic.
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C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
510 255 253 2 141 177 192 23 98 211 177 49 169 121 170
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 55% 47% 36% 51% 49% 53% 59% 52% 51% 49% 47% 52% 48% 54%
B * % *
129 77 52 1 34 45 51 8 22 50 49 9 42 34 44
Strongly agree 13% 17% 10% 16% 12% 12% 14% 21% 12% 12% 14% 9% 13% 14% 14%
B * %k *
382 178 201 1 107 132 142 15 76 161 128 40 127 86 126
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 38% 20% 39% 36% 39% 38% 40% 39% 36% 38% 39% 34% 40%
* %k *
490 207 280 3 133 185 172 16 92 202 181 55 158 131 146
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 45% 53% 64% 49% 51% 47% 41% 48% 49% 51% 53% 48% 52% 46%
A * %k *
361 146 214 2 90 134 137 11 70 149 131 35 110 101 115
Somewhat disagree 36% 32% 40% 33% 33% 37% 38% 27% 37% 36% 37% 33% 34% 40% 36%
A * % *
129 61 66 2 43 51 35 5 21 52 50 21 48 30 31
Strongly disagree 13% 13% 12% 31% 16% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13% 14% 20% 15% 12% 10%
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should build military bases in our far north to protect our Arctic territories.
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C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
727 341 383 3 183 247 297 30 140 312 245 73 213 182 259
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 74% 72% 53% 67% 68% 82% 76% 74% 76% 68% 70% 65% 72% 82%
*E DE * J KLM
201 112 90 1 52 66 85 12 46 82 62 20 59 44 79
Strongly agree 20% 24% 17% 16% 19% 18% 23% 30% 24% 20% 17% 19% 18% 18% 25%
B ok J* LM
525 230 293 2 131 181 212 18 94 230 183 53 154 137 180
Somewhat agree 53% 50% 55% 36% 48% 50% 58% 46% 49% 56% 51% 51% 47% 55% 57%
273 121 150 3 91 115 67 9 50 101 113 31 115 70 57
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 26% 28% 47% 33% 32% 18% 24% 26% 24% 32% 30% 35% 28% 18%
*E F F * | N N N
218 93 124 2 72 91 56 8 39 82 90 24 94 55 46
Somewhat disagree 22% 20% 23% 33% 26% 25% 15% 19% 21% 20% 25% 23% 29% 22% 15%
*E F F * N N
55 28 25 1 19 24 12 2 10 19 23 8 20 15 11
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% 14% 7% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3%
*% F F *
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada has other priorities to focus on and we can’t afford to spend more on defence.
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A B D E F G H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
516 232 288 4 181 196 148 14 106 206 198 69 199 138 118
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 50% 54% 84% 66% 54% 41% 36% 56% 50% 55% 66% 61% 55% 37%
*E EF F * G G MN N N
144 66 79 2 69 47 31 4 28 57 57 27 63 31 25
Strongly agree 14% 14% 15% 33% 25% 13% 8% 11% 15% 14% 16% 26% 19% 12% 8%
ok EF * MN MN
372 166 209 3 112 149 117 10 78 149 141 42 136 107 93
Somewhat agree 37% 36% 39% 51% 41% 41% 32% 25% 41% 36% 39% 40% 42% 42% 29%
*k F F * N N N
484 230 245 1 93 166 217 25 83 207 161 35 129 114 198
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 50% 46% 16% 34% 46% 59% 64% 44% 50% 45% 34% 39% 45% 63%
*x D DE HJ* K KLM
372 166 201 - 75 130 162 19 60 160 128 30 106 85 146
Somewhat disagree 37% 36% 38% - 27% 36% 45% 48% 32% 39% 36% 28% 32% 34% 46%
*E D DE * KLM
111 65 43 1 18 36 54 6 23 48 32 6 23 29 52
Strongly disagree 11% 14% 8% 16% 7% 10% 15% 15% 12% 12% 9% 5% 7% 11% 16%
B ok D * KL
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada’s Armed Forces are among the best in the world.

T e

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+
er not to
answer
A B D E F

=
G H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
587 268 317 3 166 219 202 23 122 246 197 61 204 150 172
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 58% 59% 49% 61% 61% 56% 58% 64% 60% 55% 59% 62% 60% 54%
* % * J
152 72 81 2 48 59 48 7 33 69 46 17 55 41 42
Strongly agree 15% 16% 15% 33% 17% 16% 13% 18% 17% 17% 13% 16% 17% 16% 13%
* %k *
435 196 236 1 118 161 154 16 89 177 152 45 149 109 130
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 44% 16% 43% 44% 42% 40% 47% 43% 42% 43% 45% 43% 41%
* %k *
413 194 216 3 108 142 162 17 68 167 161 43 124 102 144
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 42% 41% 51% 39% 39% 44% 42% 36% 40% 45% 41% 38% 40% 46%
* 5k * H
327 141 183 2 89 105 132 13 52 138 122 33 104 74 115
Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 34% 31% 32% 29% 36% 33% 27% 34% 34% 32% 32% 29% 36%
* % *
86 52 33 1 19 37 31 4 16 29 39 10 20 28 29
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 6% 20% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 11% 9%
B * %k * L
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The modernization of Canada’s military is held back by mismanagement and political interference.
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C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
694 333 356 3 170 242 280 25 125 302 240 65 202 179 246
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 72% 67% 53% 62% 67% 77% 63% 66% 73% 67% 62% 62% 71% 78%
*E DE * L KL
199 125 72 1 44 62 92 9 37 90 63 20 49 42 87
Strongly agree 20% 27% 14% 16% 16% 17% 25% 23% 19% 22% 18% 19% 15% 17% 27%
B ok DE * LM
494 208 283 2 126 180 188 16 89 212 177 45 153 136 160
Somewhat agree 49% 45% 53% 36% 46% 50% 51% 40% 47% 51% 49% 43% 47% 54% 51%
A * %k *
306 129 177 3 103 120 85 15 64 111 119 40 126 73 69
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 28% 33% 47% 38% 33% 23% 37% 34% 27% 33% 38% 38% 29% 22%
*E F F * N MN
258 100 158 2 86 100 73 12 52 96 99 33 109 59 59
Somewhat disagree 26% 22% 30% 31% 31% 28% 20% 30% 27% 23% 28% 31% 33% 23% 19%
A *E F F * N MN
49 29 19 1 17 20 12 3 12 14 20 7 17 15 11
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 16% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3%
* %k *
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada’s Armed Forces are old and antiquated.
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A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
562 296 266 3 148 198 217 23 99 226 216 48 187 137 192
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 64% 50% 51% 54% 55% 60% 58% 52% 55% 60% 46% 57% 54% 61%
133 84 46 1 32 51 48 9 22 52 49 10 42 36 43
Strongly agree 13% 18% 9% 16% 12% 14% 13% 22% 12% 13% 14% 9% 13% 14% 14%
B * %k *
429 212 219 2 117 147 169 14 77 174 167 38 145 101 148
Somewhat agree 43% 46% 41% 34% 43% 41% 46% 37% 41% 42% 47% 37% 44% 40% 47%
* %k *
438 166 267 3 125 164 147 16 91 186 143 57 141 115 124
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 36% 50% 49% 46% 45% 40% 42% 48% 45% 40% 54% 43% 46% 39%
360 139 217 3 103 135 121 9 70 152 128 44 121 93 101
Somewhat disagree 36% 30% 41% 49% 38% 37% 33% 22% 37% 37% 36% 42% 37% 37% 32%
A * % *
78 27 50 - 22 29 26 8 21 34 15 12 20 22 23
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 9% - 8% 8% 7% 19% 11% 8% 4% 12% 6% 9% 7%
A *k 1J* J J
1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary
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C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
221 126 94 1 100 75 46 10 46 81 84 40 96 45 39
Canada should leave the defence of our country up to the
United States. 22% 27% 18% 20% 36% 21% 12% 25% 24% 20% 23% 38% 29% 18% 12%
B *k EF F * MN MN
747 350 394 2 187 256 303 35 150 302 259 69 220 190 266
Canada should increase its military funding to ensure its
ability to protect Canadian territory and sovereignty. 75% 76% 74% 36% 68% 71% 83% 90% 79% 73% 72% 66% 67% 76% 84%
wk DE 1* L KLM
709 309 397 4 176 246 287 29 142 300 239 69 204 176 260
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine makes me more concerned
about defending Canada than before. 71% 67% 74% 69% 64% 68% 79% 72% 75% 73% 67% 66% 62% 70% 82%
A ok DE * J KLM
694 319 371 3 160 245 289 27 138 290 238 60 207 172 253
China’s recent actions in the Taiwan Strait make me more
concerned about defending Canada than before. 69% 69% 70% 53% 58% 68% 79% 69% 73% 70% 66% 58% 63% 68% 80%
*E D DE * KLM
566 280 281 3 146 197 221 20 104 230 209 52 168 150 193
Our level of military spending is harming our reputation with
our allies. 57% 61% 53% 51% 53% 54% 61% 52% 55% 56% 58% 50% 51% 60% 61%
B *E * L KL
499 223 276 3 184 193 124 20 95 191 194 74 205 123 99
Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s
interests abroad. 50% 48% 52% 49% 67% 53% 34% 51% 50% 46% 54% 71% 62% 49% 31%
ok EF F * | MN MN N
512 221 290 3 184 203 128 23 102 195 194 73 207 126 108
Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s
interests at home. 51% 48% 54% 64% 67% 56% 35% 58% 54% 47% 54% 70% 63% 50% 34%
A *E EF F * MN MN N
712 333 375 4 172 253 288 29 148 296 239 61 211 187 253
Canada should increase its military funding so that it can
contribute to global peace and stability. 71% 72% 70% 67% 63% 70% 79% 75% 78% 72% 67% 58% 64% 74% 80%
ok DE * J KL KL
832 388 441 3 203 301 328 35 152 347 298 75 253 218 285
Canada’s military should monitor all who sail through the
North West Passage 83% 84% 83% 53% 74% 83% 90% 88% 80% 84% 83% 71% 77% 87% 90%
*k D DE * KL KL
510 255 253 2 141 177 192 23 98 211 177 49 169 121 170
Canada should acquire nuclear-powered submarines to
defend the arctic. 51% 55% 47% 36% 51% 49% 53% 59% 52% 51% 49% 47% 52% 48% 54%
B %k *
727 341 383 3 183 247 297 30 140 312 245 73 213 182 259
Canada should build military bases in our far north to protect
our Arctic territories. 73% 74% 72% 53% 67% 68% 82% 76% 74% 76% 68% 70% 65% 72% 82%
ok DE * J KLM
516 232 288 4 181 196 148 14 106 206 198 69 199 138 118
Canada has other priorities to focus on and we can’t afford
to spend more on defence. 52% 50% 54% 84% 66% 54% 41% 36% 56% 50% 55% 66% 61% 55% 37%
*E EF F * G G MN N N
758 335 423 3 198 284 279 29 149 313 271 78 246 194 243
Canada’s Armed Forces adequately perform the duties
Canada requires of them. 76% 73% 79% 49% 72% 79% 77% 74% 78% 76% 75% 74% 75% 77% 77%
A %% *
809 361 444 2 212 290 305 32 153 340 282 81 257 204 266
| am proud of Canada’s Armed Forces. 81% 78% 83% 33% 78% 80% 84% 81% 81% 82% 79% 77% 78% 81% 84%
A k% *
587 268 317 3 166 219 202 23 122 246 197 61 204 150 172
Canada’s Armed Forces are among the best in the world. 59% 58% 59% 49% 61% 61% 56% 58% 64% 60% 55% 59% 62% 60% 54%
%k * J
694 333 356 3 170 242 280 25 125 302 240 65 202 179 246
The modernization of Canada’s military is held back by
mismanagement and political interference. 69% 72% 67% 53% 62% 67% 77% 63% 66% 73% 67% 62% 62% 71% 78%
*k DE * L KL
562 296 266 3 148 198 217 23 99 226 216 48 187 137 192
Canada’s Armed Forces are old and antiquated. 56% 64% 50% 51% 54% 55% 60% 58% 52% 55% 60% 46% 57% 54% 61%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

I
Total Female [Other/Prefe 18-34 35-54 55+
r not to
answer
A B D E F

W
G H I J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 463 531 6 275 366 359 40 189 412 359 105 331 256 308
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 462 533 5 274 362 365 39 189 413 359 105 328 252 316
779 336 439 4 174 287 319 29 144 332 275 65 231 207 276
Canada should leave the defence of our country up to the
United States. 78% 73% 82% 80% 64% 79% 88% 75% 76% 80% 77% 62% 71% 82% 88%
A *k D DE * KL KL
253 112 139 3 87 106 61 4 40 111 100 36 107 62 49
Canada should increase its military funding to ensure its
ability to protect Canadian territory and sovereignty. 25% 24% 26% 64% 32% 29% 17% 10% 21% 27% 28% 34% 33% 24% 16%
wk F F * G G N MN N
291 153 136 2 98 116 77 11 48 112 120 36 123 76 56
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine makes me more concerned
about defending Canada than before. 29% 33% 26% 31% 36% 32% 21% 28% 25% 27% 33% 34% 38% 30% 18%
B ok F F * H N N N
306 143 162 3 114 117 76 12 52 123 120 44 120 80 62
China’s recent actions in the Taiwan Strait make me more
concerned about defending Canada than before. 31% 31% 30% 47% 42% 32% 21% 31% 27% 30% 34% 42% 37% 32% 20%
*E EF F * N N N
434 182 252 3 127 165 144 19 85 182 149 53 159 102 122
Our level of military spending is harming our reputation with
our allies. 43% 39% 47% 49% 47% 46% 39% 48% 45% 44% 42% 50% 49% 40% 39%
A *E * N MN
501 239 257 3 90 169 241 19 94 222 164 30 123 129 217
Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s
interests abroad. 50% 52% 48% 51% 33% 47% 66% 49% 50% 54% 46% 29% 38% 51% 69%
ok D DE * J KL KLM
488 241 243 2 90 159 237 16 87 218 165 31 121 126 208
Our military is adequately funded to defend Canada’s
interests at home. 49% 52% 46% 36% 33% 44% 65% 42% 46% 53% 46% 30% 37% 50% 66%
B *E D DE * KL KLM
288 129 157 2 102 109 77 10 42 117 119 44 117 65 62
Canada should increase its military funding so that it can
contribute to global peace and stability. 29% 28% 30% 33% 37% 30% 21% 25% 22% 28% 33% 42% 36% 26% 20%
ok F F * H MN MN
168 74 92 3 71 61 36 5 37 66 60 30 74 34 30
Canada’s military should monitor all who sail through the
North West Passage 17% 16% 17% 47% 26% 17% 10% 12% 20% 16% 17% 29% 23% 13% 10%
*k EF F * MN MN
490 207 280 3 133 185 172 16 92 202 181 55 158 131 146
Canada should acquire nuclear-powered submarines to
defend the arctic. 49% 45% 53% 64% 49% 51% 47% 41% 48% 49% 51% 53% 48% 52% 46%
A %k *
273 121 150 3 91 115 67 9 50 101 113 31 115 70 57
Canada should build military bases in our far north to protect
our Arctic territories. 27% 26% 28% 47% 33% 32% 18% 24% 26% 24% 32% 30% 35% 28% 18%
ok F F * | N N N
484 230 245 1 93 166 217 25 83 207 161 35 129 114 198
Canada has other priorities to focus on and we can’t afford
to spend more on defence. 48% 50% 46% 16% 34% 46% 59% 64% 44% 50% 45% 34% 39% 45% 63%
*E D DE HJ* K KLM
242 127 109 3 76 78 85 10 41 100 88 27 82 58 72
Canada’s Armed Forces adequately perform the duties
Canada requires of them. 24% 27% 21% 51% 28% 21% 23% 26% 22% 24% 25% 26% 25% 23% 23%
B %% *
191 101 88 4 61 72 60 7 36 73 76 24 71 48 49
| am proud of Canada’s Armed Forces. 19% 22% 17% 67% 22% 20% 16% 19% 19% 18% 21% 23% 22% 19% 16%
B k% *
413 194 216 3 108 142 162 17 68 167 161 43 124 102 144
Canada’s Armed Forces are among the best in the world. 41% 42% 41% 51% 39% 39% 44% 42% 36% 40% 45% 41% 38% 40% 46%
%k * H
306 129 177 3 103 120 85 15 64 111 119 40 126 73 69
The modernization of Canada’s military is held back by
mismanagement and political interference. 31% 28% 33% 47% 38% 33% 23% 37% 34% 27% 33% 38% 38% 29% 22%
*k F F * N MN
438 166 267 3 125 164 147 16 91 186 143 57 141 115 124
Canada’s Armed Forces are old and antiquated. 44% 36% 50% 49% 46% 45% 40% 42% 48% 45% 40% 54% 43% 46% 39%



